KVM Over IP Switch Installation Guide
KVMSWR-2X8IP / KVMSWR-2X16IP Combo DB-15 IP KVM
1 KVM switch x 1 pc
2 Screw M3.2 x 4.5mm x 4 pcs
3 Screw M4 x 10mm x 8 pcs
4 Bracket x 1 set
5 User manual x 2 pcs
6 12V Power adapter x 1 pc

Dimension (W x D x H): 510 x 400 x 77 mm / 20.1 x 15.7 x 3 inch
Gross weight: KVMSWR-2X8IP: 5.5 kg / 12 lb, KVMSWR-2X16IP: 6 kg / 13 lb
 KVM Button Combo KVM Usage
Power ON
� Turn off all servers and KVM switches
� Make sure all cables / connectors are properly connected
� Recommend Power ON sequence is monitor, KVM switch finally computer
 Password Combo KVM Usage
KVM OSD Combo KVM Usage
 KVM Hotkey Combo KVM Usage
IP Setting Combo KVM Usage
IP Setting Combo KVM Usage
Optional Accessories Combo KVM Usage
1. Combo KVM cable
1.1 KVMCE-6 6 feet
1.2 KVMCE-10 10 feet
1.3 KVMCE-15 15 feet
2. Cat5 cable
2.1 KVMCU-3 3 feet
2.2 KVMCU-6 6 feet
2.3 KVMCU-10 10 feet
2.4 KVMCU-15 15 feet
2.5 KVMCU-33 33 feet
2.6 KVMCU-66 66 feet
3. Combo KVM cascade cable
3.1 KVMCBC-6 6 feet
4. DVI-USB Dongle
4.1 DGL-DVI DVI-D